



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
 website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph
 Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

BID BULLETIN NO. BB-2025-007

Date : **November 5, 2024**
 TO : **ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS**
 FROM : **BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**
 SUBJECT : **AMENDMENT AS STATED**

IB 2024-006	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ABC (Php)
A	Neonatal ICU Supplies	1,268,050.00
B	Nephrology Hemodialysis Supplies / Peritoneal Dialysis Supplies	6,459,044.00
C	Neurodiagnostic Laboratory Supplies	1,877,650.00
D	Pediatric Anesthesia Supplies	5,022,899.50
E	Pediatric Cardiology Supplies	2,273,240.38
F	Pediatric Dentistry Supplies	1,032,360.00
G	Pediatric ICU Supplies	1,028,158.62
H	Pediatric Pulmonology Supplies	7,147,516.90
I	Pediatric Surgery Supplies	11,467,107.20
J	Perinatology Supplies	1,059,140.64
K	Radiology Supplies	1,171,320.00
L	Sterilization Room Supplies	491,740.00
		40,298,227.24

This Bid Bulletin No. **BB-2025-007** outlines the amendments in the bidding documents for above project as follows:

- Under Section I. Invitation To Bid and Section II. Instructions To Bidders - Change in Approved Budget for the Contract

FROM	TO
Php40,298,227.24	Php40,296,981.04

- Under Section VII-Technical Specification and Financial Component (Price Schedule)
IB 2025-006

B.Nephrology Hemodialysis Supplies / Peritoneal Dialysis Supplies										
Item No	FROM					TO				
	Qty	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Qty	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
10	20	pc	Catheter Peritoneal, Adult, 62cm	4,700.00	94,000.00	20	pc	Catheter Peritoneal, Adult 62-63cm	4700	94,000.00
# 20	96	pc	Dialyzer, Polysulfone, High-Flux,gamma sterilized,surface: 1.2m2, 12pc/box	1,300.00	124,800.00	96	pc	Dialyzer, Polysulfone, High-Flux,gamma sterilized,surface: 1.2m2 to 1.3m2, 12pc/box	1300	124,800.00
# 21	60	pc	Dialyzer, Polysulfone, High-Flux,gamma sterilized,surface: 1.m02, 12pc/box	1,600.00	96,000.00	60	pc	Dialyzer, Polysulfone or Polyether Sulphone, High-Flux surface: 1.0 to 1.1m2 12pc/box	1600	96,000.00

BID BULLETIN NO. BB-2025-007

B.Nephrology Hemodialysis Supplies / Peritoneal Dialysis Supplies

Item No	FROM					TO				
	Qty	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Qty	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
# 22	400	pc	Dialyzer, Polysulfone, Low-Flux, gamma sterilized, surface: 1.0m2 - 1.1m2, 12pc/box	948.00	379,200.00	400	pc	Dialyzer, Polysulfone or Polyether Sulphone, Low-Flux surface: 1.0 to 1.1m2 12pc/box	948	379,200.00
# 23	250	pc	Dialyzer, Polysulfone, Low-Flux, steam gamma sterilized, surface: 1.2m2 - 1.3m2, 12pc/box	950.00	237,500.00	250	pc	Dialyzer, Polysulfone or Polyether Sulphone, Low-Flux surface: 1.2 to 1.3m2 12pc/box	950	237,500.00
# 24	96	pc	Dialyzer, Polysulfone, Low-Flux, steam gamma sterilized, surface: 1.5 - 1.6 m2, 12pc/box	1,400.00	134,400.00	96	pc	Dialyzer, Polysulfone or Polyether Sulphone, Low-Flux surface: 1.5 to 1.6m2 12pc/box	1400	134,400.00
# 25	48	pc	Dialyzer, Polysulfone, Low-Flux, steam gamma sterilized, surface: 1.8m2 - 1.9m2, 12pc/box	1,550.00	74,400.00	48	pc	Dialyzer, Polysulfone or Polyether Sulphone, Low-Flux surface: 1.8 to 1.9m2 12pc/box	1550	74,400.00
27	25	device	Disposable Biopsy Instrument	2,800.00	70,000.00	25	device	Automated Bard Biopsy Needle 18G x 25CM	2,800.00	70,000.00
53	12	PC	PERITONEAL DIALYSIS ORGANIZER	950.00	11,400.00	9	PC	PERITONEAL DIALYSIS ORGANIZER	1,250.00	11,250.00

I. Pediatric Surgery Supplies


Item No	FROM					TO					
	Qty	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Qty	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	
56	25	pk	Neurological Pack Provide (5 Surgical Gowns large w/ 2 hand towels each, 4 square-off drapes w/ adhesive, 1 Craniotomy draco w/ pouch & drain ports, 1 Outerwrap / back table cover)	3,375.00	84,375.00	25	pk	Neurological Pack (2 Surgical Gowns large w/ 2 hand towels each, 2 square-off drapes w/ adhesive, 1 lap drape, 1 Craniotomy drape, 1 Outerwrap / back table cover)	3,375.00	84,375.00	
113	540	pc	Suture, Silk 2/0, Atraumatic, round needle	44.25	23,895.00	144	pc	Suture, Silk 2/0, Atraumatic, round needle	140.00	20,160.00	
114	120	pc	Suture, Silk 2/0, Strands (2)	120.00	14,400.00	72	pc	Suture, Silk 2/0, Strands (2)	210.00	15,120.00	
115	1512	pc	Suture, Silk 3/0, Atraumatic, non-absorbable, with round needle	69.75	105,462.00	828	pc	Suture, Silk 3/0, Atraumatic, non-absorbable, with round needle	130.00	107,640.00	
117	960	pc	Suture, Silk 4/0, Atraumatic, non-absorbable, with round needle (1)	42.27	40,579.20	288	pc	Suture, Silk 4/0, Atraumatic, non-absorbable, with round needle (1)	140.00	40,320.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT					268,711.20	TOTAL AMOUNT					267,615.00

BID BULLETIN NO. BB-2025-007

K. Radiology Supplies

Item No	FROM					TO					
	Qty	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Qty	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	
1	3	pc	Automatic Core Biopsy Instrument G18 x 10cm	3,100.00	9,300.00	3	pc	Automatic Core Biopsy Instrument G18 x 10cm to 11cm	3,100.00	9,300.00	
17	5	pc	Semi-Automatic Core Biopsy G18 x 13cm	2,050.00	10,250.00	5	pc	Semi-Automatic Core Needle Biopsy G18 x 13cm to 15cm	2,050.00	10,250.00	
18	3	pc	Semi-Automatic Core Biopsy G20 x 13cm	2,050.00	6,150.00	3	pc	Semi-Automatic Core Needle Biopsy G20 x 13cm to 15cm	2,050.00	6,150.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT					25,700.00	TOTAL AMOUNT					25,700.00

For information and guidance of all concerned.


FRANCIS S. DELA CUESTA, RN, MAN
 Chairperson , Bids and Awards